HOLTZMANVOGELJOSEFIAKTORCHINSKY PLLC

Attorneys at Law

45 North Hill Drive • Suite 100 • Warrenton, VA 20186

March 24, 2020

Federal Election Commission Office of Complaints Examination & Legal Administration Attn: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

Re: MUR 7719

Dear Mr. Jordan,

On behalf of Senate Leadership Fund, I respectfully request an extension of time to respond to the Federal Election Commission's letter informing us that a complaint has been filed in the above referenced matter. We received the Commission's letter and accompanying materials on March 19, 2020.

A response is currently due on April 3, 2020. In light of the ongoing coronavirus closures, I hereby request a thirty-day extension of time to respond, or until May 3, 2020. This extension will permit us to complete our review of relevant responsive materials, and obtain any necessary statements and affidavits, so that we may prepare a complete response.

A signed Designation of Counsel form is attached.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely. / Ather Michael Bayes

Attachment



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

FAX 202-219-3923

MUR # 7719

Name of Counsel: Thomas J. Josefiak; Michael Bayes; Kathleen Guith

Firm: Holtzman Vogel Josefiak Torchinsky PLLC

Address: 45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100

Warrenton, VA 20186

Telephone: (540) 341-8808 Fax: (540) 341-8809

E-mail: _tomj@hvjt.law / jmbayes@hvjt.law / kguith@hvjt.law

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

	Signature (Respondent/Agent)	Treasurer Title
<u>RESPONDENT</u> :	Senate Leadership Fund; Caleb Crosby, Treasurer (Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual Named in Notification Letter)	
Mailing Address: (Please Print)	45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100 Warrenton, VA 20186	
Telephone (H):	(W): <u>(540)</u> 341-8	808
E-mail:		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.